

CIN: L24232MP1983PLC002320

3rd March, 2020

To,

**Bombay Stock Exchange** 

P.J.Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

SCRIP CODE-526345

## Subject: Received Trading approval of 1crore shares

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that the company has received the trading approval of 1crore shares dated 28-02-2020. Copy of trading application is enclosed herewith.

Kindly acknowledge and take on record the same.

Thanking You,

For Panjon Limited

For Panjon Limited;

Jay Kothari Managing Director DIN:00572543

PANTON

PANTON

TABLE PRALIN

SWEET PANTON

PERMEUM CANDY

SWEET PANTON

PERMEUM CANDY

SWEET PANTON

SWEET PANTON

PERMEUM CANDY

SWEET PANTON

SWEET PANTO

01, Panjon Farm House, Near Hinkargiri Jain Tirth, Airport- Bijasan Road, Indore 452005 (M.P.) INDIA Phone: +91-731-2622503, +91 9300008787

Website: www.panjon.in • E-mail: info@panjon.in



## DCS/AMAL/TP/PB/10222/2019-20

February 28, 2020

The Company Secretary,

PANJON LTD.

1, Panjon Farm House, Near Hinkargiri JainTirth, Airport Bijasan Road, Indore , Madhya Pradesh ,452005

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Listing of 1,00,00,000 Equity Share of Rs.10/- each bearing distinctive no. 3998701 to 8982600 & 10482601 to 15498700 issued pursuant to Scheme of Arrangement for Reconstruction/Restructuring of Capital between Panjon Ltd & its Shareholders.

We acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your case resting with email dated February 27, 2020 and have pleasure in advising that effective from Monday, March 2, 2020, trading members of the Exchange are allowed to trade in your above mentioned securities.

We enclose herewith copy of Notice No. 20200228-36 dated February 28, 2020, issued in this behalf to the trading members of the Exchange, for your information, the contents of which may please be checked and confirmed to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully.

Nitinkumar Pujari Senior Manager

Encl: as above





No. 20200228- 36

## NOTICE

## Subject: Listing of new securities of PANJON LTD.

Trading members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the under mentioned new securities of PANJON LTD. (Scrip Code- 526345) are listed and permitted to trade on the Exchange with effect from Monday, March 2, 2020.

Further, Trading Members may please note that the trading in the securities of the company is currently suspended. The below mentioned securities will be permitted to trade only upon revocation of suspension.

Security Details	*1,00,00,000 Equity Share of Rs.10/- each issued pursuant to Scheme of Arrangement for Reconstruction/Restructuring of Capital between Panjon Ltd & its Shareholders.		
	These shares	- ·	with the existing equity
ISIN	INE744D01019		
Dist. Nos.	3998701 to 8982600 & 10482601 to 15498700		
Date of Allotment	17/01/2014		
Lock-in Details	No. of shares	Dist. Nos.	Lock-in upto
	1,00,00,000	Refer Ann I	Refer Ann I

<sup>\*</sup>Please note that entire 1,00,00,000 equity shares of PANJON LTD are issued in physical form

) 17

Ninnkumar Pujai Senior Manager